CR 84-39

RECEIVED

JUL 1 8 1984 Revisor of Statutes Bureau

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Thomas P. Fox, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the official records of said office, do hereby certify that the annexed order amending a rule relating to fees for podiatrists participating in the patients compensation fund was issued by this office July 18, 1984.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name in the City of Madison, State of Wisconsin, this 18th day of July, 1984.

9-1-84

Thomas P. Fox Commissioner of Insurance

2131G

## ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Amending a Rule

To amend section Ins 17.28 (6) (i) relating to fees for

podiatrists participating in the Patients Compensation Fund.

ANALYSIS PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

The purpose of these amendments is to implement and interpret the provisions of section 655.27 (3), Wisconsin Statutes, relating to fees to be paid by podiatrists for participation in the Patients Compensation Fund. These amendments revise the fees to be effective from July 1, 1984 to June 30, 1985, which reflect the actuarial-underwriting experience of the Fund. Pursuant to the authority vested in the Commissioner of Insurance by section 655.27 (3), Stats., the Commissioner of Insurance hereby amends a rule implementing and interpreting section 655.27 (3), Wisconsin Statutes, as follows:

SECTION 1. Ins 17.28 (6) Intro., (i) is amended to read:

(6) FEE SCHEDULE. The following fee schedule shall be effective from July 1, 1984 to June 30, 1985.

(i) For podiatrists, nonsurgical For podiatrists, surgical	<del>\$313:00</del> <del>\$1,756.00</del>	\$ 459.00 \$2,578.00
For retired or part time podiatrists, nonsurgical office practice only, less than 500 hours practice per annum	\$ <del>188,00</del>	\$ 276.00
For residents in postgraduate podiatric medical education	<del>\$1,054.00</del>	\$1,547.00

The amendment of section Ins 17.28 (6) (i) shall be effective

pursuant to s. 227.026 (1) (Intro.), Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this 18 day of July 1984.

Thomas P. Fox Commissioner of Insurance

5006F



The State of Misconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

Thomas P. Fox Commissioner (608) 266-3585

DATE: July 18, 1984

TO: Gary Poulson

FROM: M. E. Van Cleave Assistant Deputy Commissioner of Insurance

SUBJECT: Section Ins 17.28 (6) (i) - Clearinghouse No. 84-39

Enclosed are two copies of an Order of the Commissioner of Insurance amending section Ins 17.28 (6) (i), Clearinghouse No. 84-39, relating to podiatrists participating in the Patients Compensation Fund.

MEV:mle Enclosure 2130G-1